# \$40 OO 2501

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accocuntant City, LLC		IN7/19/2NN4 I	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accountant City, LLC
Street Address:	500 West Eighth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 255
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98660
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2501367	ACCOUNTANT-CITY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)968-7228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-968-8111

Email: mduboff@dubofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard D. DuBoff

Address Line 1: 6665 SW Hampton Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1653 ACCOUNTANT CITY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard D. DuBoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=accountantcity assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002942 FRAME: 0098

900013149

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Accountant City, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 14657 SW Teal Blvd, PMB #388, Beaverton, OR 97007, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ACCOUNTANT-CITY	2,501,367	10/30/2001

WHEREAS, Accountant City, LLC., a Washington Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 500 West Eighth Street, Suite 255, Vancouver, WA 98660, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Accountant City, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company hereby assigns to Accountant City, LLC a Washington Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

This assignment shall be effective as of July 19, 2004.

Accountant City, LLC, An Oregon Limited Liability Company

Name: William L. Little, for Bridan Investments,

LLC Member of Accountant City, LLC.

\Uelad\Ctients\1600-1699\1653\accountant city assignment or-wa.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002942 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 09/22/2004